DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C971CBA-A9F7-4E53-AA2E-4ADEG9BOF086

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT #: 2
CONTRACT # AR3230
Starting Date: ~ 10/1/2019
Expiration Date:  9/30/2024

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division of Purchasing and
Extreme Networks (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

The state of Utah is executing both 1 year extensions for this contract as allowed by the master agreement. The
new expiration date will be 9/30/2026.

Effective Date of Amendment: 3/1/2024

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH
DocuSigned by:
Dol Brams February 26, 2024 | 3:32:24 AM PST E
C38BE9DAC528424
Contractor’s Signature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date

2/26/2024

John Brams
Contractor’'s Name (Print)

SVP, Americas Sales
Title (Print)

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use |
Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address Contract #

Grant Herdrich 801 957 7125 gherdrich@utah.gov AR3230




